Upon Completion, the Subscriber will hold approximately 49% of the issued share capital of the
Target Company as enlarged by the issue of the Subscription Shares. As such, the Target Company
will become an associate of the Company and the financial results of the Target Group will not be
consolidated into the accounts of the Group.

4

INFORMATION ON THE PARTIES

The Target Company is a company incorporated in Malaysia with limited liability whose principal
business activity is investment holding. The Target Company owns 100% equity interests of Aori
Pavillion, a company incorporated in Malaysia with limited liability which is principally engaged
in the operation of restaurant of Japanese ramen in Malaysia.

For illustration purpose only, the table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Target
Company (i) as at the date of this announcement, and (ii) upon Completion (assuming that there is
no other change in the issued share capital of the Target Company):

As at the date
of this announcement Upon Completion

Number
of shares

Approximately
percentage in the

total number of
issued shares

Number
of shares

Approximately
percentage in the

total number of
issued shares

Shareholders
The Subscriber – – 96,080 49.0
Mr. Ta Shun Dher 54,000 54.0 54,000 27.5
Mr. Koh Chee Loong 37,000 37.0 37,000 18.9
Ms. Siew Y’ng-lyn 9,000 9.0 9,000 4.6

100,000 100.0 196,080 100.0

Mr. Ta Shun Dher is a businessman with directorship in different companies ranging from property
development, food and beverage and retail etc. Mr. Koh Chee Loong is a businessman engaged
in non ferrous metals, retail and food and beverage. Ms. Siew Y’ng-lyn is a merchant who has
forayed into food and beverage and pioneered different Chinese restaurants in Malaysia.

5

Financial Information of the Target Group

Set out below is the financial information of the Target Group based on its audited consolidated
financial statements of the Target Group for the year ended 31 December 2021 and unaudited